
2025 CEC Omaha Area 
Leadership Council (OALC) 

Officers/Chairs

Position Name Email

Spiritual Director Fr. Damian Zuerlein djzuerlein@archomaha.org

President Julie Bloomingdale jtbloomingdale@gmail.com

Past President Pat Gredys patrickgredys@gmail.com

Vice President Chris Nelson chris.nelson@stroberts.com

Secretary Mary Jo McKenna mjmckenna5705@gmail.com

Pre CEC Chair Justin Burns justin.n.burns@gmail.com

CEC Chair Randy Veik randy.veik@gmail.com

Post CEC Chair Theresa Des Rosiers tmdesrosiers@yahoo.com

Communications
Chair

Kimberly Kuszak cecmarch24kuszak@gmail.com

Registrar Julie/Tim Bloomingdale jtbloomingdale@gmail.com
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